40 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 882 SuperFly Datalink
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
The High-Speed Ultraminiature Connector for Harsh Environments
SERIES 882
El
 O
ch
ito

foil shields, overall shield is silver-plated
copper braid.
How To Order SuperFly Datalink Connector to RJ45 Patch Cord
Sample Part Number 8571-0016 -M -01 -24
Product
8571-0016 = SuperFly Datalink Patch
Cord Assembly, Threaded Coupling
Connector to RJ45
Shell Finish
M = Electroless Nickel (aluminum shell)
MT = Nickel-PTFE  (aluminum shell)
ZR = Black Zinc-Nickel (aluminum shell)
Z2 = Gold (aluminum shell)
ZMT = Nickel-PTFE (stainless steel shell)
SuperFly Datalink
Connector Type
01 = Plug 882-003; Cable 963-033-26
02 = Receptacle 882-006; Cable 963-033-26
Overall Length Length in Inches (12 inch minimum)
SIZE AND WEIGHT SAVING
 • Ultra small .415" (10.5 mm.)
diameter coupling nut
 • Integral backshell and cable seal
LOWER INSTALLED COST
 • Factory-terminated
 • 100% tested
FLIGHT GRADE CABLE
 • AS6070/6 qualified cable
8571-0016 Threaded Coupling, SuperFly to RJ45, Aerospace Grade
OVERALL LENGTH (INCHES)
TOLERANCE: +1.80 (+45.7)/-0.0 IF LENGTH <= 60 (1524)
TOLERANCE +3%/-0 IF LENGTH > 60
RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR 882-006
MATING FACE OF PLUG
SHIELDED
RJ45 PLUG
POSITION 1
8571-0016-X-XX-XX
GLENAIR YYWW 06324
8571-0016-X-XX-XX
GLENAIR YYWW 06324
1.50 (38.1) MAX
.375 (9.53) HEX
MATING FACE OF RECEPTACLE
2.00 (50.80) REF
2.00 (50.80) REF
PLUG CONNECTOR 882-003
Ø .415
(10.54)
Ø .415
(10.54)
POLARIZATION
KEY
12
3
4
5 6
7
8
POLARIZATION
KEYWAY
1 2
3
4
56
7
8
AEROSPACE GRADE CAT 6A
ETHERNET CABLE
 963-033-26
IDENTIFICATION